UNOFFICIAL C

Doc#: 1003931055 Fee: \$40.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 02/08/2010 12:15 PM Pg: 1 of 3

Doc#: 0723201041 Fee: \$26.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 08/20/2007 07:35 AM Pg: 1 of 2

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED **ILLINOIS STATUTORY** Corporation to Individual

GIOUP/CONSUMUL AMANOLING THE GRANTOR, The Cli Group/Consumer Finance Inc., a Deleware corporation created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Deleware and duly suborized to transact business in the state of Illinois, for and in consideration of Ten and 00/100 Dollars, and other good and valuable consideration, in hand paid, and pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation, CONVEY(S) and WARRANT(S) to Maria Tapia, Yof Elgin, IL of the County of Cook, the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois, to wit:

LOT 20 IN BLOCK 7 IN ELGIN HEIGHTS ADDITED IN THE SOUTHWEST 1/2 OF SECTION 19, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 9, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPA L MERIDIAN, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

This conveyance and the warranties contained herein are hereby explanate subject to general real estate taxes not yet due and payable at the time of closing, building lines, easements, covenants, conditions, and restrictions of record.

AND THE SAID Grantor will only warrant and forever defend the right and title to the above described property unto the said Grantee against the claims of those persons claiming by, through or under Grantor, but not otherwise.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number: 06-19-304-026-0000 Address of Real Estate: 671 Kirk Avenue, Elgin, IL 60120

In Witness Whereof, said party of the first part has caused its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed, and has caused its name to be signed to these presents by its _, and attested by its_

The CIT Group/Consumer Finance Inc.

20 day of

AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY

TRANSPER STAMP

FASTDoc 11/2002

Warranty Deed - Corporation

Re-Record to correct Chain of Title

1003931055 Page: 2 of 3 0723201041D Page: 2 of 2 UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF	ac	, COUNTY OF	Clevel	.and		SS.		
instrument, a and caused t corporation, therein set for	appeared before the corporate as their free corth.	OF RY PUBL	person and severation to be affin	erally acknowled xed thereto, pur	dged that as such suant to authorit	n, signed and deli y given by the Bo	vered the sai pard of Director the uses a	d instrument tors of said
		FOR OF OF O	ALD' STATE	<u> </u>	Non	11000	(Not	ary Public)
Attorney At	hwest Highw			74 Co.			REVENUE STAN	NIY TAX REALESTATE TRANS
	3 Sln Wall Waldress of Ta	L TOUP		un D	_6019 		ן פ	SACTION TAX 67 6.16.117 4596
(vame una	_ <u>s</u>	TATE OF ILL	INOIS S	REAL E	STATE	75	FP 103028	VES.
	STATE TAX	AUG. AL ESTATE TRANS EPARTMENT OF RE	16.67 E		4,00			

1003931055 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

I CERTIFY THAT THES IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY DF DOCUMENT # 0723201041

FEB-8 10